

PS&E JOB NO : 24Z006 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3547 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL6697
 HWY : SR 195
 TITLE : US195
 CORNWALL RD TO CHENEY-SPOKANE RD
 NB LANES ONLY PAVING
 24Z006
 PROJECT : 0195(071)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 12 2024
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION SHAMROCK PAVING, INC.
 5111 E BROADWAY AVE 110 N HAYFORD RD - 99224-9555
 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0928 PO BOX 19263
 SPOKANE WA 992203366 SPOKANE WA 992199263
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION						
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.				
			482,985.24	237,057.38	-50.92 %	2.49 %
2	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB					
	2494.0000	L.F.	8.0000	3.7500	-53.13 %	62.50 %
			19,952.00	9,352.50	-10,599.50	32,422.00
3	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. CURB					
	2206.0000	L.F.	8.0000	3.7500	-53.13 %	25.00 %
			17,648.00	8,272.50	-9,375.50	22,060.00
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL					
	337.5000	L.F.	13.0000	6.0000	-53.85 %	46.15 %
			4,387.50	2,025.00	-2,362.50	6,412.50
5	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR					
	3.0000	EACH	500.0000	300.0000	-40.00 %	7.00 %
			1,500.00	900.00	-600.00	1,605.00
6	REMOVING GUIDE POST					
	275.0000	EACH	5.5000	7.0000	27.27 %	27.27 %
			1,512.50	1,925.00	412.50	1,925.00
7	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM					
		L.S.				
			10,250.00	4,300.00	-58.05 %	-59.02 %
8	REMOVING MONUMENT CASE AND COVER					
	15.0000	EACH	205.0000	825.0000	302.44 %	168.29 %
			3,075.00	12,375.00	9,300.00	8,250.00
GRADING						
9	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL					
	5200.0000	C.Y.	42.0000	43.0000	2.38 %	42.86 %
			218,400.00	223,600.00	5,200.00	312,000.00
10	SHOULDER FINISHING					
	26.0000	MI.	6,500.0000	3,720.0000	-42.77 %	-60.00 %
			169,000.00	96,720.00	-72,280.00	67,600.00

PS&E JOB NO : 24Z006 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3547 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL6697
 HWY : SR 195
 TITLE : US195
 CORNWALL RD TO CHENEY-SPOKANE RD
 NB LANES ONLY PAVING
 24Z006
 PROJECT : 0195(071)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 12 2024
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION SHAMROCK PAVING, INC.
 5111 E BROADWAY AVE 110 N HAYFORD RD - 99224-9555
 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0928 PO BOX 19263
 SPOKANE WA 992203366 SPOKANE WA 992199263
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
GRADING								
11	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL							
	1330.0000	S.Y.	16.0000	10.2000	-36.25 %	21.0000	31.25 %	
			21,280.00	13,566.00	-7,714.00	27,930.00	6,650.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT								
12	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL							
	0.2000	TON	6,000.0000	4,000.0000	-33.33 %	3,500.0000	-41.67 %	
			1,200.00	800.00	-400.00	700.00	-500.00	
13	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
14	CRACK SEALING BIT PVMT - LF							
	4895.0000	L.F.	10.0000	10.6500	6.50 %	3.0000	-70.00 %	
			48,950.00	52,131.75	3,181.75	14,685.00	-34,265.00	
15	SEALING CCP TO HMA LONGIT JOINTS							
	80160.0000	L.F.	3.5000	2.1300	-39.14 %	2.2500	-35.71 %	
			280,560.00	170,740.80	-109,819.20	180,360.00	-100,200.00	
16	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT							
	134310.0000	S.Y.	2.0000	2.5000	25.00 %	2.2500	12.50 %	
			268,620.00	335,775.00	67,155.00	302,197.50	33,577.50	
17	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64H-28							
	210.0000	TON	240.0000	165.0000	-31.25 %	180.0000	-25.00 %	
			50,400.00	34,650.00	-15,750.00	37,800.00	-12,600.00	
18	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64H-28							
	24610.0000	TON	110.0000	88.2500	-19.77 %	91.0000	-17.27 %	
			2,707,100.00	2,171,832.50	-535,267.50	2,239,510.00	-467,590.00	
19	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			81,210.00	81,210.00		81,210.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 24Z006 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3547 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL6697
 HWY : SR 195
 TITLE : US195
 CORNWALL RD TO CHENEY-SPOKANE RD
 NB LANES ONLY PAVING
 24Z006
 PROJECT : 0195(071)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 12 2024
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION SHAMROCK PAVING, INC.
 5111 E BROADWAY AVE 110 N HAYFORD RD - 99224-9555
 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0928 PO BOX 19263
 SPOKANE WA 992203366 SPOKANE WA 992199263
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
20	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			43,310.00	43,310.00		43,310.00		
21	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,480.00	5,480.00		5,480.00		
22	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
23	SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			55,920.00	55,920.00		55,920.00		
24	JOINT ADHESIVE FOR BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT							
	35930.0000	L.F.	0.7500	0.8500	13.33 %	0.8500	13.33 %	
			26,947.50	30,540.50	3,593.00	30,540.50	3,593.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING								
25	ESC LEAD							
	9.0000	DAY	200.0000	115.0000	-42.50 %	160.0000	-20.00 %	
			1,800.00	1,035.00	-765.00	1,440.00	-360.00	
26	INLET PROTECTION							
	27.0000	EACH	125.0000	110.0000	-12.00 %	160.0000	28.00 %	
			3,375.00	2,970.00	-405.00	4,320.00	945.00	
27	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			3,000.00	3,000.00		3,000.00		
TRAFFIC								
28	EXTRUDED CURB							
	4700.0000	L.F.	25.0000	16.0000	-36.00 %	19.0000	-24.00 %	
			117,500.00	75,200.00	-42,300.00	89,300.00	-28,200.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 24Z006 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3547 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL6697
 HWY : SR 195
 TITLE : US195
 CORNWALL RD TO CHENEY-SPOKANE RD
 NB LANES ONLY PAVING
 24Z006
 PROJECT : 0195(071)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 12 2024
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION SHAMROCK PAVING, INC.
 5111 E BROADWAY AVE 110 N HAYFORD RD - 99224-9555
 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0928 PO BOX 19263
 SPOKANE WA 992203366 SPOKANE WA 992199263
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC							
29	BEAM GUARDRAIL BLOCK 400.0000	EACH	35.0000 14,000.00	34.0000 13,600.00	-2.86 % -400.00	50.0000 20,000.00	42.86 % 6,000.00
30	REMOVING AND RESETTING GUARDRAIL BLOCKS 20170.0000	L.F.	5.0000 100,850.00	7.2500 146,232.50	45.00 % 45,382.50	12.5000 252,125.00	150.00 % 151,275.00
31	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 262.5000	L.F.	75.0000 19,687.50	40.0000 10,500.00	-46.67 % -9,187.50	55.0000 14,437.50	-26.67 % -5,250.00
32	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL 3.0000	EACH	4,000.0000 12,000.00	4,630.0000 13,890.00	15.75 % 1,890.00	5,500.0000 16,500.00	37.50 % 4,500.00
33	REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %
34	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 275.0000	EACH	50.0000 13,750.00	53.2000 14,630.00	6.40 % 880.00	52.5000 14,437.50	5.00 % 687.50
35	BARRIER DELINEATOR 32.0000	EACH	30.0000 960.00	50.0000 1,600.00	66.67 % 640.00	50.0000 1,600.00	66.67 % 640.00
36	PAINT LINE 210870.0000	L.F.	0.3000 63,261.00	0.2300 48,500.10	-23.33 % -14,760.90	0.2500 52,717.50	-16.67 % -10,543.50
37	PAINTED STOP LINE 310.0000	L.F.	5.0000 1,550.00	8.0000 2,480.00	60.00 % 930.00	8.0000 2,480.00	60.00 % 930.00
38	PAINTED TRAFFIC ARROW 6.0000	EACH	91.0000 546.00	215.0000 1,290.00	136.26 % 744.00	225.0000 1,350.00	147.25 % 804.00
39	PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING 71.0000	EACH	28.0000 1,988.00	64.0000 4,544.00	128.57 % 2,556.00	65.0000 4,615.00	132.14 % 2,627.00

PS&E JOB NO : 24Z006 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3547 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL6697
 HWY : SR 195
 TITLE : US195
 CORNWALL RD TO CHENEY-SPOKANE RD
 NB LANES ONLY PAVING
 24Z006
 PROJECT : 0195(071)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 12 2024
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION SHAMROCK PAVING, INC.
 5111 E BROADWAY AVE 110 N HAYFORD RD - 99224-9555
 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0928 PO BOX 19263
 SPOKANE WA 992203366 SPOKANE WA 992199263
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
40	PAINTED AERIAL SURVEILLANCE FULL MARKER							
	5.0000 EACH		100.0000	320.0000	220.00 %	325.0000	225.00 %	
			500.00	1,600.00	1,100.00	1,625.00	1,125.00	
41	PAINTED AERIAL SURVEILLANCE 1/2 MARKER							
	4.0000 EACH		128.0000	400.0000	212.50 %	425.0000	232.03 %	
			512.00	1,600.00	1,088.00	1,700.00	1,188.00	
42	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE 1							
	10.8000 MI.		1,100.0000	1,150.0000	4.55 %	1,130.0000	2.73 %	
			11,880.00	12,420.00	540.00	12,204.00	324.00	
43	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION							
	28570.0000 L.F.		0.2500	1.4400	476.00 %	1.5000	500.00 %	
			7,142.50	41,140.80	33,998.30	42,855.00	35,712.50	
44	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
	2424.0000 HR		10.0000	13.8400	38.40 %	13.7500	37.50 %	
			24,240.00	33,548.16	9,308.16	33,330.00	9,090.00	
45	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL							
	L.S.				33.78 %		21.72 %	
			269,100.00	360,000.00	90,900.00	327,554.00	58,454.00	
46	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY							
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			50,000.00	50,000.00		50,000.00		
47	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A							
	460.0000 S.F.		29.0000	21.3000	-26.55 %	21.0000	-27.59 %	
			13,340.00	9,798.00	-3,542.00	9,660.00	-3,680.00	
48	BEAM GUARDRAIL POST							
	100.0000 EACH		200.0000	200.0000	0.00 %	385.0000	92.50 %	
			20,000.00	20,000.00	0.00	38,500.00	18,500.00	
OTHER ITEMS								
49	PROJECT PARTNERING							
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 24Z006 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3547 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL6697
 HWY : SR 195
 TITLE : US195
 CORNWALL RD TO CHENEY-SPOKANE RD
 NB LANES ONLY PAVING
 24Z006
 PROJECT : 0195(071)
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 12 2024
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION SHAMROCK PAVING, INC.
 5111 E BROADWAY AVE 110 N HAYFORD RD - 99224-9555
 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0928 PO BOX 19263
 SPOKANE WA 992203366 SPOKANE WA 992199263
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS								
50	ADJUST CATCH BASIN							
	12.0000	EACH	1,100.0000	1,000.0000	-9.09 %	700.0000	-36.36 %	
			13,200.00	12,000.00	-1,200.00	8,400.00	-4,800.00	
51	REMOVING AND REPLACING CATCH BASIN FRAME AND GRATE							
	3.0000	EACH	1,450.0000	1,500.0000	3.45 %	1,100.0000	-24.14 %	
			4,350.00	4,500.00	150.00	3,300.00	-1,050.00	
52	ROADSIDE CLEANUP							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			7,200.00	7,200.00		7,200.00		
53	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		
54	MINOR CHANGE							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
55	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
56	SPCC PLAN							
		L.S.			-75.00 %		-50.00 %	
			2,000.00	500.00	-1,500.00	1,000.00	-1,000.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$5,305,651.74	\$4,494,494.49	-15.29%	\$4,995,000.00	-5.86%	\$0.00
BASE TOTAL			\$5,305,651.74	\$4,494,494.49	-15.29%	\$4,995,000.00	-5.86%	